RECEIVED

HURT, CROSBIE & MAY PLLC

JAN 28 2015

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Matthew R. Malone Aaron D. Reedy James L. Deckard Jacob K. Michul

William C. Hurt, Jr. Scott A. Crosbie William H. May, III Michael D. Kalinyak THE EQUUS BUILDING 127 WEST MAIN STREET LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40507

> Telephone - (859) 254-0000 Facsimile - (859) 254-4763 mmalone@hcm-law.com

> > January 23, 2015

Via US Mail, postage prepaid Mr. Jeff DeRouen, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

RE: Nexus Communications, Inc.; Case No. 2014-00367

Dear Mr. DeRouen:

Please find attached for filing an original and ten (10) copies of Nexus Communications, Inc. status report. Likewise, there is an extra 11th copy to be stamped and returned in the self-addressed stamped envelope.

Please place the documents of file. Should you have any questions regarding the enclosed, please contact me at your convenience.

Regards,

Matthew Malone

C: File

Enc.

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JAN 28 2015
PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

Nexus Communications, Inc. Request for Rehearing of Denial of Confidential Treatment of FCC Form 555

Case No. 2014-00367

STATUS REPORT

Nexus Communications, Inc. ("Nexus") respectfully submits the following as its status report consistent with the Commission's Order dated October 22, 2014 ("Order"). In its Order the Commission requested an update on Nexus' pending application for review before the FCC every 90 days. Nexus submits that there has been no action by the FCC on its pending application over the last 90 days but Nexus will keep the Commission apprised pursuant to the terms of the Order.

Danielle Frappier Jim Tomlinson DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP 1919 Pennsylvania Ave. NW Suite 800 Washington, DC 20006-3401 Phone: (202) 973-4242 Respectfully submitted,

William H. May, III. Matthew Malone

HURT, CROSBIE & MAY PLLC

The Equus Building 127 West Main Street

Lexington, Kentucky 40507

Phone: (859) 254-0000

Counsel for Nexus Communications, Inc.